SATURDAY

Rule 2 33

Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Company number

Teen Topco Lirmited 05590460

In the

Distnict Registry

Court case number

Hhigh Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds 642 of 2013

(a) Insert full name(s) |/ We (a) Robert Hunter Kelly and Jonathan Peter Sumpton

and address(es) of
administratos(s)

Ernst & Young LLP

. Bridgewater Place,Water Lane, Leeds_LS11 5QR

‘Delete as applicable  attach a copy of *mw+ our proposals In respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date (b)

7b JUNE 2013

Signed ( 0\ 6~JQ’\J*‘—\

Joint / Administrator{s}

—\

pated 20 JUNE 2013

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact

Sophie Hill

information in the box opposite but If you
do, it wil help Comparies House to

Ernst & Young LLP, Bndgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR

contact you o there 15 a guery on the
form The contact information that you
give will be wisible to searchers of the

Te!l 0113 298 2263

pubhc record

DA Number DX Exchange

.

29/06/2013 #353
COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMOSBOS

you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




TPG Raincoat Il Limited
TPG Raincoat IV Limited
Teen Topco Limited
Teen Bidco Limited
Inhoco 3017 Limited

- all in Administration

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the Insolvency
Act 1986

26 June 2013




Abbreviations

The foilowing abbreviations are used in this repert:

the Companies

The Insolvency Act 1986

TPG Rancoat 1) Lirmuted

TPG Rainceat IV Limited

Teen Topc¢o Limited

Teen Bidco Limited and

Inhoco 3017 Limited - all In Admuustration

_Ernst & Young

Ernst & Young LLP

FYXX

Financial year ended 31 January 20XX

Repubhc

Republic (Ul'a

Guild Reahsations Lumited (formerly Republic (Retail)
Limited} - In_@drp[q@mt[atml‘gnw .
Republhic (UK) Lirruted - In Administration

Republic (ROD

Repubhc Fashion (RO} Limited - In Administration

the Lenders

Lloyds TSB Bank plc, Banca IMI S p A, Investec Bank
plc, BAWAG P S K Bank and The Co-Operative Bank pl¢

the Republic Group / the Group

the FIuIes

TPG Raincoat Il Limited

TPG Raincoat IV Limited

Teen Topce Limited

Teen Bidco Limited and

Inhoco 3017 Limited

Republic (UK} Limited

Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Repubhc (Retad)
Limited)

Republic Fashion (ROI) Limited - all In Administration B

The Insolvency Rules 1986

Texas Pacific Group

Ernst & Young |1




Contents !
C}u
1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment .......... 1
2. Purpose and conduct of the AdmMINISETatIoNs .. ... ceeeeriviiiiiiiicrnereereetrereecienteisessens 4
3. Future conduct of the Administrations .......c...cceoveven ceemmereses eeesesemesseessssasessarssmeseses 5
4, Statement Of AffaIrS....ccccrr crriiririrrrrirracracnae srernsrssrrrarserarrorsrssrsersnssssrsavarsrarassans 7
5. Admunistrators' remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
PrOTESSIONALS 11iitiiiresrrerstsmtosisiistteieterinte sasnre sresttssstintannnstatsssntsnsetsnssrsion mrmn sensss 9
Appendix A Administrators’ recetpts and payments account for the period from 3
May 2013 10 13 June 201 3. .o iiiiiiiiiirnians crrereessssacasascesesssnsrsrasesnsesensns oo ses 10
Appendix B Statement of administrators’ charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice NO.9 ......ccevvernnanee 11
Appendix C Directors’ Statement of Affairs for TPG Raincoat Hl Limited........... .... 13
Appendix D Directors’ Statement of Affairs for TPG Raincoat IV Limited .......... .... 19
Appendix E Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Teen Topco Limited ......c..venvenvnnens 25
Appendix F Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Teen Bidco Limited......cvevveeeennenns 31
Appendix G Directors’ Statement of Affars for Inhoco 3017 Limited.......ceeeecennnens 37
Appendix H Statutory Information - the Companies....ccevcviriiiviitceriiererrecesrencnn. 43

Ernst & Young |1




Section 1 Introduction, background and circumnstances giving r1se to the appomtment

Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise
L0 che appoiniment

1.1 Introduction

Cn 3 May 2013 the Companies entered administration and RH Kelly and JP Sumpton were
appointed to act as Joint Administrators. This document, including its appendices,
constitutes the Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals to creditors pursuant to
paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Act and Rule 2 33 of the Rules.

Certain statutory information relating to the Companies and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators is provided at Appendix H.

We have provided this statement of proposals in a combined form to provide creditors with
a greater understanding of the overall situation with regard to the Companies.

1.2 Background

The Companies are intermediate holding companies in the Republic group (“the Group') A
detaited Group structure is provided below Republic, the main trading entity within the
Group and Republic (UK) entered administration on 13 February 2013

St
Hoking
_ Companes__J

inhoco 3017
. Ltd

Key. Guld

il Ltd (formery
Nondradng ]
sntly

Trading ently Fasthon

The intermediate holding comparues do not trade and have no emptoyees. The Companies
did not trade either and acted as vehicles for bank debt and various private equity
Investments, ultimately loaning these funds to the trading entities

Ernst & Young | 1

~r



Sechion 1 1 Intreduction, hachground and circumisiances giving 1ise to the appontment

1.3 Financiai Results '
Ex,

The recent financial results of TPG Raincoat Il Limited are consohdated results and include

those of Republic and can be summartsed as follows

Type Gross Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turrover profit profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £m £m % £m £m £Em
29 January Audited 1808 101 6 56 - (46 2) 241 8
2012
30 January Audited 01 007 59 - - 2367
2011

The recent financial results of TPG Raincoat IV Limited can be summarised as follows

Type Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turnover  profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £m £m £000 £m £m
29 January Audited - - 151 (52.5) 2150
2012
30 January Audited - - - 123 2525
2011

The recent financial results of Teen Topco Limited can be summarised as follows:

Type Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/ Turnover  profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £Em £Em £m £Em £m
29 January Audited - - - - 507
2012
30 January Audited - - - 215 507
2011
31 January Audited 1733 105 4 619 121 475
2010

The recent financial results of Teen Bidco Limited can be summansed as foliows

Type Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Period year or  audited/  Turnover  profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £m Em £m £m £Em
29 January Audited - - - 01 218
2012
30 January Audited - - - 231 217
2011
31 January Audited - - - 12 216
2010

Einst & Young ;2




Sechion 1 1 Introduction, backaround and cicumstances giving nse to the appomntment

The recent financial results of Inhoco 3017 Limited can be summariss=a 3% follows

i
'Z}!'\
Type Gross Directors’ Net proit Accumulated
Pernod year or  audited/ Turnover profit remuneration after tax reserves
period ended draft £m £m £m £m £m
29 January Audited - - - . 41 4 ’
2012
30 January Audited - - - 26 ° 41 4
2011
31 January Audited - - - 45 409
2010

1.4 Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the
Administrators

On 13 February 2013, Republic and Republic (UK) entered administration and RH Kelly,
AM Hudson and JP Sumpton were appointed as Joint Administrators Republic was the
Group’s main trading entity

Republic (ROI) a subsidiary of Republic (incorporated in the Republic of Ireland) entered
administration on 26 February 2013, and LJ Charleton, RH Kelly and AM Hudson were
appointed as Joint Administrators

Following the appointment of Joint Administrators to Republic, Republic (UK) and Republic
(ROI) the Administrators have investigated the financial position of each of the entities and
as it 1s hkely that there will be realisations following a distribution of the prescribed part for
the intra-Group indebtedness owed to the Companies by Republic, steps were taken to place
them into insolvency.

Accordingly the Lenders appointed RH Kelly and JP Sumpton as Joint Administrators of the
Companies on 3 May 2013, under paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

Esnst & Young 3




Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administiation

Purpose and%:{;lr'nduct of the Administrations

L0
2.1 Purpose of the Administration
The purpose of an administration is to achieve one of three objectives:
a. Torescue the company as a going concern

b  To achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the company were wound up (without first being in administration)

¢ Toreahse property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (3) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective (b) would achieve a better result for the
company's creditors as a whole. Objective {(¢) may only be pursued if it 1s not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (@) or (b) and can be pursued without unnecessarily
harming the interests of the creditors of the company as a whole

It was not deemed possible to rescue the Companies as a going concern in accordance with
paragraph 3(1)@) of Schedule B1 to the Act, or pursue objective (b) as the Companies did
not trade and thetr only realisable assets are primarily intra-Group debtors

The Joint Administrators therefore pursued objective (¢) to realise property in order to
make a make a distnibution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

2.2 Conduct of the Administrations

As noted above, the Companies did nat trade and had no employees

The only assets were investments in subsidianes that no longer have equity value, intra-
Group balances due by other group companies and a loan of £123,000, due from a former
employee in Teen Bidco Limited We are currently reviewing the term of the loan and
options for repayment,

On conclusion of the administration of Republic, we expect there to be a maximum
Prescribed Part of £0 6m available for distribution We estimate that this will result n
dividends as follows-

Name of Company Total
TPG Raincoat {ll Limited £9,200
" TPG Raincoat IV Limited £31,300
_Een Topco leﬁed £35,200
Teen Bidco Limited £132,300
Inhoce 3017 Limited £53,000
£261,000

Ernst & Young | 4




Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administration

Future conduct of the i?rf%ninistrations

F)

3.1 Initial meeting of creditors

The Jotnt Administrators are of the opinton that none of the Companies have sufficient
property to enable a distnibution to be made In any of the Companies to unsecured creditors
other than by wirtue of the Prescribed Part. Consequently in accordance with the provisions
of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, they do not intend to call an iitial creditors’
meeting in any of the Companies

The Joint Admirustrators will be obliged to call an imitial meeting of creditors if 1t s
requested by creditors of the relevant company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the
total debts of the relevant company. The request must be made within 8 business days of
the date on which these proposals are sent out (or such longer period as the court may
allow) and must be in the prescribed form The creditor summoning the meeting must {odge
with the Joint Administrators a deposit as secunity for the expenses of summoning and
holding the meeting Furtherinformation 1s provided in the covering letter accompanying
these proposals.

3.2 Future conduct of the Administrations

The Joint Admunistrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and property of the
Companies in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations This will include, inter
aha:

» Agree inter-group balances to enable participation in the Prescribed Part due in
Republic (UK} and Republic;

» Pursue the directors loan debtor in Teen Bidco Limited;

» Distribubing the realisations to the secured creditors;

» Investigating the conduct of the Directors;

» If appropriate, agreeing and distributing the Prescribed Part;

» Dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obhgations; and

» Finalising the Administrations including payment of and Administration habilities.

3.3 The end of the Administrations
3.3.1 Dissolution

It 1s proposed that if at the end of the Administrations there 1s no property which might
permit a distribution to its unsecured creditors, the Joint Administrators will send a notice
to that effect to the Registrar of Companies. On registration of the notice the Joint
Administrators’ appointment wili come to an end. In accordance with the provisions of
paragraph 84(6) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the relevant company will be
deemed to be dissolved three months after the registration of the notice.

3.3.2 Liquidations

It 1s proposed that at the end of the Admimistrations, if any of the Companies have any
property which might permit a distribution to creditors (including in respect of the
Prescribed Part) it will be placed into Crecditors’ Voluntary Liguidation upen filing with the
Regtstrar of Companies a notice pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act

Ernst & Young |5




sedtion 2 Purpose condurt and end of administiation

It 1s proposed that the Liquidators will be RH Kelly and JP Sumpton of Ernst & Young LLP
and that any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the hawmdators
may be done by either or both of them In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of Schedule Bl
to the Act and Rule 2 117 of the Rules, creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed Itguidator, provided that the nomination is made after the receipt of these
proposais and before the proposals are approved It should be noted in this regard that a
person must be authorised to act as an inscivency practitioner to be appointed as liquidator

If there I1s property available at the end of the Administrations, but the Joint Administrators
believe It to be insufficient to enable a distribution to be made in a Creditors’ Voluntary
Ligwdation, the Joint Administrators propose to petition the Court, pursuant to paragraph
79 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for an order to bring the Administration to
an end with a consequential order for the compuisory winding up of the refevant company

Einst & Young 16




Section 4 Prescribed part

‘
4,2 'statement of Affairs
€
The directors have prepared Statement of Affairs for the Companies as at 3 May 2013 The
Statement of Affairs for each of the Companies are attached at the following appendices:
» TPG Raincoat Ill Limited - Appendix C
» TPG Raincoat IV Limited - Appendix D
» Teen Topco Limited - Appendix E
» Teen Bidco Limited - Appendix F
» Inhoco 3017 Limited - Appendix G
We include below a summary of our comments on the directors’ Statement of Affairs.
The directors have assumed that there will be no reafisable value for any of the intergroup

debtors. Qur investigations have suggested that each company will benefit from Prescribed
Part distributions which 1s currently estimated to be as foltows:

4.1 TPG Raincoat Ill Limited

The only realisable asset in TPG Raincoat Ill Limited 1s the Prescribed Part distribution from
TPG Ramncoat IV Limited. We currently estimate total reahisations of c. £9,200

4.2 TPG Raincoat IV Limited

The realisable assets within TPG Raincoat IV Limited are the Prescribed Part distributions
from Republic and Teen Topco Limited We currently estimate total realisations of ¢
£31,300

4.3 Teen Topco Limited

The realisable assets within Teen Bidco Limited are the Prescribed Part distributions from
Republic and Teen Bidco Limited. We currently estimate total realisations of ¢ £35,200.

4.4 Teen Bidco Limited

The realisable assets within Teen Bidco Lirmited are the Prescribed Part distribution from
Repubhc (UK) and the director’s loan We currently estimate total realisations of c.
£132,300.

4.5 Inhoco 3017 Limited

The only realisable asset in Inhoco 3017 Limited is the Prescribed Part distribution from
Republic (UK). We currently estimate total realisations of ¢ £53,000.

Ernst & Young |7




Section 4 Prescribed pait

4.6 Secured creditors

At the date of our appointment, the Group had borrowings of £64 4m from a banking
syndicate comprising the Lenders and TPG Aquatic

These barrowings were secured by debentures and cross guarantees from each of the
companies within the Group

The net realisations from the Companies’ assets and the other companies within the
Republic Group will be insufficient to enable the secured creditors to be repaid in full

4,7 Preferential creditors

As there were no employees in any of the Companies there will be no preferential claims

4.8 Non-preferential creditors

It 1s not anticipated that there wiil be sufficient rezlisations to enable a distribution to the
non-preferential creditors of any of the Companies other than by virtue of the Prescribed
Part

4.9 Prescribed parts

The prescribed part 1s a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured
creditors pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. The prescribed part applies
to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003.

The Joint Administrators do not currently intend to make an apphication to the court under
section 176A(5) of the Insolvency Act 1986 for an order not to distribute the prescribed
part in any of the Companies However, this will be reviewed in ight of additional
realisations The Administrators therefore reserve the right to make such an application to
the court In these circumstances.

At this time, the quantum of realisations remains uncertain as this (s dependent on the
ultimate level of unsecured creditor claims in the Companies and the prescribed part
dividend level from Republic. As a result, we are unable to accurately estimate the value of
each of the Companies’ net property. However our current estimates (before adrministrators
costs) indicate that:

» The value of TPG Raincoat Ill Limited's net property may be in the region of £9,200,
which would equate to a prescribed part of £4,635,

» TPG Raincoat IV Limited's net prope'rty may be in the region of £31,300, which would
equate to a prescribed part of £9,269,

» Teen Topco Limited's net property may be in the region of £35,200, which would
equate to a prescribed part of £10,049;

» Teen Bidco Limited's net property may be in the region of £132,300, which would
equate to a prescribed part of £29,467; and

» Inhoco 3017 Limited's net property may be in the region of £53,000, which would
equate to a prescribed part of £13,600

All amounts are stated before the costs of dealing with the prescribed part

Einst & Young |8




Seciton 5 Administrators' Pemuneration and Disbursements

5. Administrators' remuneration and disbursements
ana payments 1o o(ner proiessionals

5.1 Administrators Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out 1n Rule 2 106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 Further information 1s given in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees'’, a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at

http //www.insolvency-practitioners org uk (follow ‘Requiation and Guidance™ then
‘Creditors’ Guides to Fees”), or 1s available in hard copy upon written request to the Joint
Administrators

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors' committee is not
formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have their remuneration fixed by the secured
credhitors in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the Rules, The Joint Administrators will ask
for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time properly given by them and their
staff in dealing with matters arising in the Administrations

5.2 Analysis of Administrators’ fees

Attached at Appendix B i1s a detailed analysis of time spent and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the vanious areas of work carmned out to 13 June 2013, as required by the
Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

5.3 Disbursements

Appendix B also includes a statement of the Joint Adminustrators’ policy for charging
disbursements In the event that a creditors' meeting ts not requisitioned and a creditors’
committee 1s not formed, the Joint Administrators will seek the approval of the secured
creditors to charge Category 2 disbursements in all of the Companies

5.4 Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them.
They were chosen on the basis of their experience in similar assignments

Name of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid

DLA Piper LLP Adwvising on appointment Time cost basis

Ernst & Young |9




Appendix A Admimistrators’ receipts and pasmants account for the penod fiom 3 May 2013 to 13 June 2013

o
'

Appendix A Administrators’ receipis and payments ™
accounc ror vne perioa irom 3 wiay 2013 5
to 13 June 2013

TPG Raincoat ill Limited

TPG Raincoat 1V Limited

Teen Topco Limited

Teen Bidco Limited

Inhoco 3017 Limited - all In Administration (together “the Companies™)

To date, there have been no receipts or payments for any of the Companes,

Einst & Young |10




Appendix B Staterment on Admimistrators' Remuneration Pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Piactice No 9

Appendix 8 Statement of administrators' charging
poucy ror remuneration anu
disbursements pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice No.9

Charging and disbursement policy
Administrator’s charging policy for remuneration

The Administrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Administration
The work required 1s delegated to the most appropnate level of staff taking account of the
nature of the work and the individual's experience Additional assistance 1s provided by
accounting and treasury executives dealing with the company's bank accounts and statutory
comphance diaries Work carrnied out by all staff 1s subject to the overall superwision of the
Administrators

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters i1s charged to a time code
established for the case Each member of staff has a specific hourly rate, which is subject to
change over time. The average hourly rate for each category of staff over the period 1s
shown below, as are the current hourly rates used. The current hourly rates are higher than
the average rates, since hourly rates have increased over the period covered by this fee
request. Hourly rates are summanised below.

Hourly rate
Effective from 1 July 2012
Partner 570-810
Executive Director 545-780
Assistant Director 410-570
Senior Executive 320-420
Executive 230-310
Analyst
Level 1 185-280
Level 2 140-220
Level 3 130-200

Ernst & Young |11




t I,
Joint Administrators’ Time Costs for the period from 3 M:'?,r'2013 to 14 June 2013
H

Suinmary ol time costs to 22 June 2013

Executive Assistant
Hours Partner Director Cirector

Accounting and Admirustration
Bank & Statutory Reporting
Creditors

Debtors

Employee Matters
Envirenmental Issues
Immediate Tasks

Job Acceprance & Strategy
Legalissues

Sale of Business

Other Matters

Property

Pubhc Relations Issues
Retention of Title

Statutory Duties 50
Trading

VAT & Taxation

Total Hours 50
Time Costs (E) 2850
Average Hourly Rate (E) 570

Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements

stafl Grade €34

Sentor

Executlve Executive Analyst Support Total
160 - 160

85 315 400

95 20 16 5

95 as 495 - 725
3,040 1,955 6,930 - 14,755
320 230 140 204

Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 divides disbursements into two categornes

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration
of the insolvent's affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party. Such
disbursements can be paid frem the insolvent’s assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general body of creditors. In line with Statement of Insotvency Practice
No 9,1t s our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval
for their payment We are prepared to provide such additional information as may
reasonably be required to support the disbursements drawn

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder’s firm that include
elements of shared or overhead costs. Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9 provides that
such disbursements are subject to approval as if they were remuneration.

Ernst & Young |12




appendix C Directors Statement of Affairs for TPG Ramncoat |1l Lermuted

Appendix C

Directors’ Statement of Affair&#or TPG

waincoacg bl Limited

€2

Rute 2 29

{a) \nsert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148

Name of Company
TPG Raincoat I, Limated

Company number
7288029

Inthe
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwvision, Leeds District
Registry

Court case number
No 840 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of TPG Raincoat i, Limited, c/fo
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane Leeds,
West Yorkshire, LS11 5QR

an the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| belleve that the Facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the 1

company entered admurpstratton

Full name \}‘N%?H&a Mota g

Signed \) — / )5

/
Dated \olot |03

Ernst & Young {13




)

-~
[
Qr’ |

A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subjact 1o fixed charge
Investments

Less Due to tloyds TS50 Bank Plc

Surplus / {Shortfall) to sscured creditor

Assats subject to floating charge
Intercpmpany debtors

Estimuted total assats avallgblo for preterentfal creditors

Signature \) N YS Date

’\

Book Value

t3tirmated 1o

Reallse
£ £
258,250 000 | !
|
i)
258,250 V0U - I
I

{65,155 437)

(65 155,437}

193,094 563

2,870,495

{65 155,437)

2 B20,49%

to ok {22173

Ernst & Young | 14




A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets availahle for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabllities
Preterantkal creditors

Eatimatad duficlency/surplus as regards preforential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of nat property whers wpplicable (te carry forward)
Estimated total assety available for floating chargs holdery

Debts tecured by fioating charges
Shortfall to secured croditor

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets aftor floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie {brought down)
Total azsats avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured nan-preferential clarms (exctuding any shortfall to floating charge
holders}

wyfturplus a3 regards non-praferential creditors
{oxciuding any shortful! ta flosting charge holders)

shorrtall to fioating charge holders (brought down}

{surpius es regards
lasued and calfed up share capital

Estimated total deficancy/surplus as regards membrark

Estimated to
Resliye

{65 155 437)

(65,155,437}

{1,912 779)

(1,312,779}

(65,155,437}

(66,468,216}

{280,791 457}

(347,259,683}

RIS

4o /ot | 203

Ernst & Young | 15




40s

TIS]'$paaysue Ja1epM ey P11 suonesieay

00 005211 1aemadpug Bunoy, | 15Ww3 of2p)ng mou) pr {petay ) gnday
Iv¢ AZITUOpUOT13311S
WSS9 TTS1 e

00 000’7 0102/60/51 aduey) Buneoyy 3 paxd{00°000'ET ajes0dio) yueg sphon o/ 371404 3nenby 9d)
VL ATIF'UOpU0YI20S
weysao 11 s1a%en

00 000'£TL'S |0T0Z/60/ST 281ey) Buneoys 1 pan4 |00 000'LZL'S e.0d10) yuzg sphon) 0 M menby 94}
L A3 UOPEOY130S
WwiBtsan T Ien

7S ST8'S65'y  [NTOZ/60/5T a3sey Suneoy 1 paxii[vs STE'SESY 3jel0d03 yueg spAor o/ 3|4 yueg asnesad o0 YL
IvL ATIIUOPUOTIBING
weysag Tr'siane

85 0/8S6F'8  10TOT/60/ST iy Suineoy R paxI |86 98°SEY'R a1eodio) yueq sphon of> + DVMYE
V£ ATDFuOpUsT1aas
weysaug 11 1auEW

55 v08'TSP'e1 |ot02/60/51 adiey) Buneory g paxdl6s POSTSY'EL a1e10010) Yweq sphofl 0/ 9jd Jueg I2)saAl)
IvL ATHTU0PUOT'133NS

weysaI TTsioeN ug

19 T10°T6L°ST |0102/60/5T adsey uneory B pai3|T9 TIVTELST #1e10d107) Jueg SpAO[I 0/ vopuer] “yd § 1W) e3veq
3y ATII'u0pUOT1R3NS
WeYSD T1'S19N4EN

02 815°0£40°LT |DT02/60/5T afseyD duneol '3 pax13|0T BTS0LD'LT aje10d103 yueg spAof 31d Yueq 854 spAon

3 Aunas uanE OUPAN 3qap {2pod1sod ytm) ssauppy WELNER 10 J011PA)7) JO JWeN
joanes | Aundasaieq | Ag piay Awunas Aue Josieldq | jO unowy

uoissassod s Auedwiod

ayy vt Apadand J2A0 AN §0 UENUAI BUILIED SIOJPAUI PUD SINAIIS JO spoo? Jo Hddns 3yl Jo ajueape w pied sjunowe SUnLrep SIAWoISNI
puo sawaa.de 3jes JeUDIIIpUe) 10 Snsea; jueyd ‘aseyand aint 1apun SICYPaN) [je AJU3p! pue SIoipasd e AP 1SR oA 3108

SHOLIQIYI ANVAWO)D

Ernst & Young | 16




M_Qm\,wc\_ ol aeg

1
<

B 8£2007'T

avi v1'1o0diaan 3810
uerdayI001 yigNuN
AJuanjosul (BUOIIEN JYINH

LVAJHWH

Ernst & Young |17




) _Q.m\ &) O\ <) e Sanjeudis
S ﬁ/
SvibL

Y5 ATMS ‘NOINOT

‘SNICYVD NOLTHY? £-6
saJeys 13 MeuipLo|£[9'T6E'082  |£19'T6P0ST ‘TAYNDS ONNHILS YO0 ONT PAlIT] it 1BCOUIEY BdL
pjoy saleys Jo SpElQ anjeA [uILON By [podisod ynm) ssaippy 13POYBYS 40 e
paJeys |0 ON

SHIQTOHIYVHS ANVAWO)D

Ernst & Young |18




Appendix D Directors Statement of Affans for TPG Rainceat IV Limited

] Appendix D

Directors’ Statement of Affairs for TPG
iRa@incoart 1V Limited

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert namse

and address and
registered office
of the cormpany

{b} Insert date

Form 2 14B !

Statement of affairs |
i

Name of Company Company number l
TPG Raincoat IV, Limsted 7288028
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Drvision, Leeds Districy No 643 of 2013
Registry

Statement as to the affalrs of TPG Rainceat I, Limlited, c/o
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
West Yorkshire, LS11 SQR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the
company ente\rfd administration

Full name "NI.CEN 2‘?" MC)R'LE-L‘ )

Signed \) i / L >

oot lo(l |rer

Ernst & Young | 16




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assats subject to fixad charge
Investments

Less Due to Lloyds TSB Bank Pk

Surplus / {Shortfali} to secured craditor

Assats sublect to floating charge
intercompany debtors
Capitallsed hank fees

Lytimated total assets svaitafile for preferential creditors

oste [o(aé,?.o[?

Book valua
£

Estimated 1o
Healise
£

258,250 000

258 250 000

(65,155,437)

(55,155,437}

193094 563

33,847,700
3 /99 224

(65,155 437}

37,616,924

Erns{ & Young | 20




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated towal a3sats avallable for preferentinl creditors
{Carried from pags A}

Uabillties
Preferentiaf creditors

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards prafeventisl credltors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where sppiicable {to carry forward}
Estimated tousl sdsats svallable for flanting charge holders

Debts secured by flcating charges
Shortfall to secured creditor

Estimated deflclency /surpius of astets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of nel property where applicable {brought down}
Total axzety svailsbla to unsecursd craditors

Unsecured non prefereatial claims (excluding any shortfa!l 1o fleating charge
holders)

fsurplus ad regards praferential creditors
{enciuding any shortfall to floating chasge holders)

Shortfall to fleating charga holders {brought down)

Estimated defic fsurplus a3 regsrds credi

1ssued and called up share capital

Estimated to
Reatiss

(65 155 437)

{65,155.437)

{4 020,774)

{4,020,774)

(65 155,437)

{69 176,211}

(274 491,467}

Estimated total deficiancy/surpius s regards memben i.us,ssrén)l
[}
Jv»——ib Data lOIO(Dl o1}

Ernst & Young | 21




"

I}

- T157'5paa1'auer 13 'a0eld {aonensmiwpy wj

6 b6P0ZR'Z | 121emalpugBunoy g w3 ofs pauLn ) jeodutey 9dl
VL ATIT'UOPUOT I3RS
weysaig TT'IaNeN

0000067 [0102/60/5T adrey3 Buneotd 1§ paxdino 000°ct aye1odio) yueg sphon o/ 271 304 nenby Bdl
V. ATITUDpUDT 1330S
Em:w&uu._.a.ﬂw{m_)_

00 000'LIL'S  HOTOT/60/ST afrey) Buneeys 1§ panyton 000'LTL'S #12J0d107 uPg SpAOTT 0/ 271 menby o4l
3vL ATITUopu01 19315
theysas 3.58_.52

vS STR'SESY  [0T0Z/60/51 adrey) Buneoyy B paed |pS S18°565'Y slesodie)) yueg spAor) o/ I|d yueq sAneId0-07 YL
IvL ATHI'UOpUOT 1315
weysaio 11'siaen

BS 9/8'SEV'E JOI0Z/60/ST a8rey) Buijeoi g pax(8s 9L8°GEL'R ajesndio] yueg spAof1 0/2 « OYMYE
YL AZDT'Uapu0T133ng
wreysaig TTS1dpEN

66 08" TSY'EL JOT0Z/60/51 afsey) Suneoys B P4 |65 PORISKET 2resodi0) jueg spAop o/ 31d queg 315N
IvL AZIT'UOPLOTI33S

weysag sl yauerg

19 TTI'I6L'ST [OT0Z/60/ST aBiey) Sunecty g pAKUITY TIFT6LST #eiod.io) yJueq spAof /2 uopuen “yd § (| eueg
3vL AZI3'UDpUO}13ang
weysain TT's1apeW

0z §15°0£0°L1 [0T0Z/60/S1 aley) Suneoy @ paxJ (07 BIS'CLO'LT a1es0di0) yueg sphap 3|¢ Yueq g5} spAon

3 Rumoas uand 10Ypa3d F193p (apootsod yum) ssaippy JUELUIRYY JO JOUPILT JO BUWEN
J0 anjep Kunoas ateq | Ag pray Atunaas Aue jo spelaq | Jo unowy
uorssassod s Avedwod

341 w Ausadoud 52D 3 JO uoiIEaLas BUILIER SIONPAIT puR S3NARS 10 spood jo Addns au jo 2oueape UL pied sjunowe Fulluef SIFWOISN
pup swalwaa.Be ajes [eucwpuod Jo Sursea) [B1IRY) ‘aseyaind-3ung JApUN SONPBID 1B AJIUBPH PUBSICNPED |2 3PNV ISNL N0, TN

SYOL1034D ANVdINDD

Ernst & Young '22




R

Qoﬂ\wo\.oﬂ 2120 / ‘

aunieudis

anti

R

_

82 8LT°00T'T

avi b2 003 amoy
veiday'icol g Iun
AJU3AOsU} [BUONEN JYAH

VA JYNH

Ernst & Young |23




i

qu.m\_.vo\o_ aeq

\a\\\l
/ —\ [ A/ Unyeudis

Ernst & Young ' 24

SIVIOL
L1603
IS5 Spad U 1a)Ep ‘9%eld {uonensiuupy w)
saueys [T ARUIDIO| L9 L6V THE  [LOVTEY'IVE  iemalpug Buno) g 15wl of paywiT i eoduey Del
PI2y $3.8Y5 JO 5112130 An|eA [BUILON PRy {aponsod yim) ssaippy 13P|OYIBYS JO ALEN
paJeus jO ON

SHIQTOHIYYHS ANVAWO0D




Appendix E Duectors' Statement of Affairs for Teen Topco Limited

Appendix £

Directors’ State‘%:ént of Affairs for

- . . 3
reen ropco cimicéd

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148

Name of Company
Teen Topco Limited

Company number i
5590460

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Leeds Cistrict
Registry

Court case number
No 642 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of TPG Raincoat ifl, Limited, ¢/o
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
‘West Yorkshire, LS11 5QR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered admstration

Statement of Truth

) befteve that the facts stated In this statement of affairs are a ful), true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the

company enljred administration

Full name ‘\N‘ U\SN ;[-,O }\owt. L,‘

sges ) TS

v
Dated \-O !O(} ! 2o ’3

Einst & Young | 25




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge
Invastrmants

Less Due to Lloyds T58 Bank Pl

Surplus / (Shortfall) ta secured craditor

Asauts subject to floating charge
Intercompany debtors
ESCROW Euler Hermes

Estimated total assets w/aqabie for preferential creditars

)\

e,

Signature

Cate

Fstimated to

Book Valua Heallse
E E
40,765,178
a0,/6% 178 -

{65 155.437)

(&5 155,427)

{24,390,259)

56,807 GBS
2,000,000

{65,155,43/)

53 30/ 685

lo[oe (2013

Ernst & Young | 26




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated o
Realise
£

Estimated totai assets svaliable for preferentisl aeditors

(Carried from page A) -
Uabllities

Prefarental crediiors

Estimated defidency/surplus as regerds praferential creditors "
Estimated prescribed part of nat property whera applicabile (to carry forward}) -
Estimated total as3ats availaptie for Aoxting cherge holders -
Dehis secured by floating charges -
Shortfall to secured creditar (€5 155,437)
Estimated deficlency/surplus of azsets sfter floating cherges (65,155,437}

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) -

Tatal sssets to -

Unsecyrod non-praferentizl claims (excluding any shortfafl to Rosting charge

holders)

{30 788,754}
Estimsted deficlency/surplus ax ragards nor-praferential coditors {30,788,754)
{sxcluding any shortfall to Roating chargw halders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {(brought down) (65 155,437)
Estimatad deficiency/surpius as regurds craditors {95,944,1591)
hsued and called up share capital {71 899 249}

ud total deficlancy/!

pius s regards mambers {167,843,440)

\ A
s \_) be Date lvo‘oh!'&.o‘ll

Ernst & Young | 27




1@,

Filal

TI$1'5pany’auey iaem'aeld {uonessiuupy w}

79 S£4'885'62 | 191emadpugBuno) g 1sui3 0f) PaYWNT ‘Al IEOJUIRY Dd]
IVL ATI3'vOpuUDTIFans
weysalo TTSimjew

D0 0DO'ET  (0T6Z/60/ST adiey) Buneoyd 3 paxi3j00 OOG'EL a1es0d10) Jueg sphop 0/ IM 404 3uenby Bdl
IV£ ATI3'UOpLOTI2NS
WIBYS3aIg ﬁw-ﬂwfmS_

00 000'L7L'S |010Z/60/ST a8rep) Buneo)y g pa4100 000°L2L'S 31840030 yueg sphoy) 0/ o7 menby 541
IvL ATDF'uopu0T 13N
Weysa9 [1'agen

b ST8'S65'y  [0TOZ/60/5T aBiey) Buneoy g paxi|vs s28°565Y aleiodio) yuzg spAo 0f3|  J|d yued 3anesadg-0) 3yy
VL ArJ3uDpucT RS
Wweysain :.wnmx..ms_

95 9£8'Sap'E  [0107/60/5T afiey) Suneoyy g paxtd|Bs 9/8'56Y'8 alepdioy yueq sphor] o/ « SYMVE
3V AZITU0PUOT IRANS
weysasn .:.w-u.;._mrd

65 YOR'TSEET |0TOL/60/ST aBsey? Buizeoys g paxi|6S ¥OB'ISYET ayesodio) yueq sphof 0/ 3d yueg 231s3AY|
I¥¢ ALDFUORUDTIBANS

weysasny Tr's19v e yauelq

19 TIY'I6L'ST [0TOZ/60/ST aliey) Furreoyd °p paNIF|T9 TTV'I6L'S1 ayesodi0) yueq SpAON 0/ uopuat “vd § 1) esueg
3L AZIF'UOPUOTIBANS
Weysas TE'STIRN

0z BES0L0LT [0102/60/5T aliel) Buneoty g paxd|0T 8IS 0L0LT aesado) yueg spiofl 3jd yueg gs1 spAon

3 Aumdas uamd 1010pan> Figap {apoisod yum) $s3ppy JUBLIIEr) JO JOYIPAI) JO SWeN
ILENTTY Anoas ateg | Ag piay Atindas Aue jo sjte1aQ | 40 JUNoWY .

uoissassod s Avedid

241 vl AYadosd J3AD I[N JO UDTUI1 BUILIED SIONPATT PUD SINAITS IO spoo jo Alddns ay1 o a3ueape vl pied siumotue Suiwep sJawoisnd
pup S1Uawaai®e 3|es euoipund J0 Suisea) [F1Ly) ‘aseyaund-2uY SIPUN SIOUP3LD (|2 Alquap pue SJORPaL |jB 3pARLN 1SHWw NOA TION

SHOLIQIHD ANVAINOD

Ernst & Young | 28




e N T
N_ON\ e[ aeg / , (.(,ﬁ/_ aineud
(14
\
Qv re1to0dsaan "asnoH
ue3ay100}4 YI1SUun
B 8L2°002'T Auanosu) (Buoiley JEWH 1¥A JHNH

)

Ernst & Young | 29




L _d.wﬂ.u o\ <) 0 A.})ﬁ T

SIVI0L

Hos
TT51 '$pad] "sul) Jalem, ‘338l [uonenswIWPY ul)
saseys 13 Aeutpio|6pz'668Te  |6YTBER'TL  |1aemalipug Bunoj, g 15ui3 02 paliun] ‘Al 1203UIEY Od L
{aponsod yum) ssaIppy Japioyeseys Jo awey

PI3Y SRy J0 S[IEIRQ anjeA |BUIWCH prRY
pa/eys JO ON

SUIATOHIHYHS ANVAINDD

Ernst & Young |30




Append F Directors' Statement of Affairs for Teen Bidco Limited

Appendix F

Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Teen

pidco Limited

Rule 2 29

{a} Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

{b) Insert date

Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Compeny Company number
Teen Bidco Limited 5550444
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divislon, Leeds District No 639 of 2013
Reglstry

Siaternent as to the affairs of TPG Rakncoat ifl, Limlted, /o
£rnst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
West Yorkshire, LS11 5QR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statemeny of atfairs are a full, true and compiete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the
company entered admimstration

Full namey J ”‘rr—“@“ o )‘\:a [( -2 S

sgnea Jnr |

Dated Vo l;{o ]'Lo '3

Ernst & Young | 31




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixad charge
Investments

Less Due to Uoyds T8 Bank Plc

Surplus / {Shortfail) to secured creditor

Assats subject to floating churge
Intercompany debtors
Loan to employoa

Cstitnated total assats available for preferential croditors

!

p_J ,
£
¥
Book vatue Estmated to
Realise
£ £

106 080 706 -
106 080 706 N
(65,155 437} (65 155,43/)
40,925 269 (65 155 437)
47 000, U0 B
122,934 177934
47 122 934 122 934

Signature — ~
0

Tp—

lo|ok (2013

Ernst & Young |32




-
Sy 11
1
Al - Summary of Liabilities
Estimated to '
Realise t
£
Estimated total axsets available for preterential creditors
{Cartied from page A} 122.9%%
1
Uabilitles .
Preferential crediiors - R '
d deflciency/. {us as regards preferential creditors 122,934 i
L
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applcable {to carry forward) 27,587 !
Estimated totsl assets svailable for flostng charge holders 98,347

Dekbts secured by floating charges
Shartfall 1o xecured creditor

Estimated defidency/surplus of sisets after floating charges
Estimated prescrilbed part of nat property whare applicable (brought down)
Totsl assets available to ursecured crediton

Unsecurad non preferentlal claims (excluding any shortfal to Aoating chasge
holdwrs)

Estimated deflclency/surplus us regards non-preferentlal crediton
(axchuding any shartiall to flosting charge holders)

Shortfall to floating chesge holders (hrought down)

¢ o dafiel ’ ;_

i a3 regards <r

1ssued and catled up share capial

Estimated totsl deficiency/surplus ss regards members

{65,155 437)

65,060,090},

27,587

27,587

(115 329 B17}

{115,302,230)

{65,060 090}

{180,362,320}.

(38,638,457},

{219 000 777)
ke

\ N
Signature \) - /\ )\ Date

p—

le o6 !7_.;,r3

Ernst & Young 133




¥DS {uonensiunupy

TIS1'spaan‘auey Jaem'deld|  u) [p11 suonesieay

99 766°0£9'T9 | 123emadpugBunoy 3 15u13 0/ MG mou) pr {jie1ay) ongnday
VL ATITU0PUOT 1330S
weysag TT's1anIe

00 000'cZ 010%/60/51 ad1ey) Bunieo|d g pax|00 DOD'ET ajelodio?) yueq spAOJ 0/ T 403 nenby DdlL
I¥L ATIFUDRUOY'IBANG
WRYSAIT TSI

00000°27L'S |0T0Z/60/51 adiey) Buneo)d g pax|00 000'L2L'S 212200107 yueg spAOF 0/ T 3nenby o)
I¥L ATD3 UDpuoq1aang
Weysa1 TE'aIaer

vS 578'565'Y  |0T0Z/60/ST afley) Buneojd g pandlys STR'SES'Y sieiodio) NURG SDACTT O/2]  Iid %ued aanesadg-0) alfl
3£ AZI3'UDpUOT 18NS
weys3asn :_ﬂwﬁmi

85 9/8°s6v'8  Jor0T/60/5T afleyD Suneoyd g paxd|BS 5LB'SEY'R djesodia) yueg sphof o/ » DYV
9L AZIFuopuOTIsANg
weysain [T'siayen

65 YOB'TISY'ET |OTOZ/60/ST aflieyy duneol] 1§ pax|6S w08 TSY'ET ajetod20) yuzg SpAO[T 0/ 31d Jueg 2915aAU|
Iv£ ATIF'UOPUOTIRANG

£ WIBYS2IY) =~3u¥_n_2 yueug

19 TIv't6L'ST |0T0Z/60/5T 2Riey) Buneotd 1 pax]TY TIY'T6LST ale10ds0)) jueg spAc[ of3 uopuo) ‘¢ d § (W) edueg
VL AZIF'UOpLOTIRRS
weysa9 .n._“_ﬂwx._ms_

07 BTS'DL0°L1 |0102/50/5T 235ey) Buneotd g paf|07'815'040°LT ajesodio]) yueg sphon) 3¢ Aueq gL spAof]

3 Kyunaas uanid 0)pan J199p [3peoisod yiue) ssappy ueURIRE) 10 JONPIL) JO Awey
joanjep Kunoas a1eg { Aq may Awundas Auk Jo sperag | e wnowy
uorssassod s Auedwod

atp ur Auradoud sano 311 §o uonuazza fnwured s:0UPasd pup SIS 10 Spoad Jo Addns sy} jo dueape w pied qunowe Burwiep s2aworsny
puD SIIAR3I3E 3(BS [BUDYPUDD JO Burses) jBLER 95RLDING-BY 13U SIONPAID i AUIPL PUE SIOUPBIT IR PRI ISAULAGK el

SHOLIQIYD ANVJNOD

Ernst & Young | 34




e

m_QN\ do\oﬁ aeg

~

i

aumeulis

(
~

8L 8L7°00Z'1

Qv bL11000:3AN'3SHOH

ueiday ‘oo Y5 mun

AJUIAOS W EUOHEN JUWH

AYAJUWH

79 S05'85K 75

i[¢}7

1I57Spaat’auey 1aiem'ade)d
JaremafipugBunoy, g 1su3 of2

ug

{uonensiutwupy
pajwry oadey uaat

Ernst & Young 35




..f ¢

o

M___ON\ nunu\nJ ET) / {/\,ﬁ/ aimevds

STVLOL

Ernst & Young 136

¥0s
1751 'spaa ‘aue so1em ‘23814
saieys 13 LeupO[SYBED'BE  |¢Sp'REg'sE  |1eaemaBpug Bunop g w3 of painupy o3dog u33y,
Play seys Jo siteyag IN{EA |ELILLCN pay {apooisod yim) ssaippy 12pjOyRIRYS JO BweN
paeys 40 ON
SHAMIOHIYVHS ANVAWO)




Append G Directors’ Statement of Affairs for Inhoco 3017 Limited

Appendix G

5§'irectors’ Statement of Affairs for
hoco 5017 Limited

Rule 2 29

{a} Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b} Insest date

Form 2 148
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Inhoco 3017 LUmited 4956592
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District No &41 of 2013
Registry

Statement as to the affairs of TPG Ralncoat I, Limited, ¢/o
Ernst & Young LLP, Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds,
Woest Yorkshire, LS11 5QR

on the 3 May 2013
the date that the company entered admintstration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and comptete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 May 2013 the date that the
company entered admmistration

Full name l’J N Cq.c:.‘\\'!(_?:o )J\‘:(Z‘L(‘L- ()

Signed ~— / ’ )\#» '

Dated ioloz )1.0!7

Ernst & Young | 37




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assers subject to fixed charga
Invastments

tass Due 10 Lloyds TSB Bank Pic

Surplus / {(Shortfall) to secured craditer

Assets sub]act to floating charge
Intercompany debtors

Estimated total ossets avajiable for preferental creditors

signatura ~— Date tb lO(’ /L‘: '}

Book Valus Estimatad to
Reallse

£ £

73 375614

73,375,614 .
(65 155 437) (65,155,437}

B220177 (65 155,437) !
53 200 000

53 200 000 -

Ernst & Young | 38




'ty
20

(::;I

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total sssats availzsble for preferential craditons
[Carriad from page A

Uabllities
Proforentla! creditors -

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors
Eatimated prescribed part of net property where applicabla (to carry forwart)
Estimated total a3sets svallable for floating charge holdars

Debts secured by floating charges
Shovtfall to socured craditor

E d deficlency/ lus of assets after flosting charges
Estimated prascribed part of nat property where applicabla (brought down)
Tatal assets aveliable to unsecured creditors

uUnsocured non praferential claims (excluding ary shortfall to floating charge
hotders}

Estimated daficlency/surplus s1 ragsrds nan-preferentlal croditors
[excluding any shortfull to floating cherge holders)

Shortfall 1o floating charge holdars (brought down)
Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards craditors
1ssued and celiad up share capital

Estimated total deflclency/surplus a3 regards members

Estimated to
Heallse
E

{65,155 2317}

(65,155,437)

169 148 234)

(65,148,234}

{65 155 437)

(134,303 671)

{17,365,401)

(151,669,072)

T

Date b [ ob

P

Ernst & Young | 39




4os {uonessjupy
[IS1'5paa)aue] Jatem'axeld| ) {p11 suonesieay
00 556'¢v6'0Z | s21emaBpug dunoy, 9 1sus3 of>|ppng mouj b1 {|re1ay) dgnday
1V AZDF'UCpuoT 1805
weysasn TT'aNen
00 0002 0102/60/51 aduey) Suireoys 3 paxi4|00 000'EL 212104103 yueg spAofi of2 2T 404 nenby dl
VL AZIT'uopuoT19as
weysasg [rsayen
00000°224's [oT0Z/60/ST a8y Buneoys  pax4|00 000'LZLS arerodio) yueg sphof o/ IT Menby 541
VL ADITUOPUOTIRINS
weysaug TTsImen
bs SZB'SES'y {DTOZ/60/ST 281eyy Bungeoyy 3 paxidlys S28'S65Y ajesodicy yueg spAofI 0f2)  24d yueq anieRdG-0) UL
V£ AZITUOPUOT IS
weysaIo TT'sIaeN
85 9LB°S6¥'8  [DT0Z/60/5T a81ey) Sugeoyy R pard|gs 9485608 aje10dio? yued spAoi 0/ « OYMYE
3v£ ATDF'uopuotIdaNg
weysan TTsIepn
65 YOR'TSY'ET [010Z/60/5T aueyp Buireols B pavi|6s bOS'TSPET Seiotioy yueq spAen o/ 3fd Yueg 131sau)
VL ATIIUOPUDTIIANS
Weysuo TSI Youesg
18 TIFI6L'ST [DT02/60/5T adey) Suneold | paxd|T9 TI#16'ST 91e40d10) yueq SpAOT] 02 uopuo] “yd § |} edves
Iv¢ AZIF uopuoTIRaNg
weysaIn Trsauen
07 815'0L0'LT [DT0Z/60/ST adiey) Bueols 1§ paxyy|07' RIS DL0LT 318104103 JURE sphoq) d Yuea 451 spAapy
FAunas uanid woupan Jigap {apodisod yum) ssa1ppy TUBLNET) 10 JOPPSF) JO 3L
Jo anjep Runaas s1eq | Ag pray Atunaes Aue Jospetag | Jo unowy
uoissassod s Auediigd

2y un Auadoad 130 37 JO UONUA2) SUIWIEP LIDNPRIY pup SADIAIRS 10 spood 1o Addns ay) jo aoueape w1 pied yunowe Suiwiep S1BwolsNd
pug S)UAWaIZe 2)8s [2u0IPUQ S0 SUISED] [PIRY "ISEUING-311Y JAPUN SIONPAII [je AYUSDI DUB SIONPALI (J2 3PN[IUI 1SN RO AeN

SYOLIQIYD ANVINOD

Ernst & Young | 40




\\U

g oo

~

ﬂJ\u\j\? ainjeudls

V

82 8£2°007'1

Qv t£1700d3A7 SO
uerday ‘oo Wis'run
AJuanjosuy jeuonen JHWH

YA JUWH

00 000°000°LY

¥os
TTST'Spas aue) J31eM'338)g
Jaremadpugdunoy i 15w3 02

{uoirssunapy )
pauwn 0pig UvIL

£rnst & Young ' 41




1
£

Il ) \\\\Iu 3
Qo e ainjeudis
R RS
101

s

TI51 Spad ‘U] JAEM ‘Peld
sareys 0T 03 AIBUIDIO|TOY'SIELT  (OIO'PSI'ELT  |JalemaBpug ‘Bunop g 1sui3 o/ PamUR cdo) U3
P(3Y SAIRYS §0 S]R33Q an[zp (euiwoy PIy {2ponisod ynm) Ssazppy 13pjoyaieys JO AweN
paieys Jo oN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVIWO)D

£rnst & Young | 42




Appendix H Statutory Information - the Companies

Appendix H

Statutory Information - the Companies

Company Information

Company Name

Registered Office
Address.

Reqistered Number:

Trading Name(s).

Trading Address(es)

TPG Raincoat Il Limited

c/o Ernst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS11 5QR

07288029

None

2™ Floor Stirhing Square
5-7 Cartton Gardens
London

SW17 5AD

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators,

Date of Appointment:

By Whom Appointed.

Court Reference:

RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

3 May 2013

The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

640 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting atone or by any or all of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this Administration i1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State.

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully pard
Number £ Number £

Ordinary 261,541,467 261,541,467 261,541,467 261,541,467

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current

Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding

Ronald C_Eml Secretary 20/07/2010 - )

__Chve Denis Bode Director 19/06/2010 -
John Edward Viola  Director 20/7/2010 -
Vincenzo Marelli Director 04/04/2012 -

Ernst & Young [ 43




Company Information

Company Name

Registered Office
Address:

Registered Number:
Trading Name(s):
Trading Address{es)’

TPG Raincoat IV Limited

c/oErnst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS511 5QR

07288028

Nane

2" Floor Stirling Square
5-7 Carlton Gardens
London

SW17 5AD

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators
Date of Appointment
By Whom Appointed

Court Reference

RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

3 May 2013

The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

643 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting atone or by any or all of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Requlation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration i1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and is not governed by the insolvency law of any other

European Union Member State
Share capital
Ciass Authorised Issued and fully pasd
Number £ Number E
Qrdinary 255,241,467 255,241,467 255,241,467 255,241,467
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
Ronald Cami  Secretary 20/07/2010 - ) )
_Clive Denis Bode Drrector 19/06/2010
_Dag Johan Skattum  Dwector 19/06/2010
John Edward Viola Durector 20/07/2010 -
Vincenzo Morellr Director 08/02/2012 .
_Markus Gloel  bwector ~ 08/02/2012 -
_-Joanne Bennett Birector 0_819_2{2215_ . e
Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012

Ernst & Young | 44




Company Information

Company Name:

Registered Office
Address:

Registered Number
Trading Name(s)
Trading Address(es):

Teen Topco Limited
c¢/o Ernst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS1i1 5QR

05590460

None

2100 Century Way

Thorpe Park
Leeds
LS11 5QR

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators. RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

Date of Appointment. 3 May 2013

By Whom Appointed The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc

Court Reference High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

642 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carned outfexercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of themn acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Councii Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are matn proceedings, Thus means that this Admurustration s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State.

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number €
Ordinary 46,455,062 46,455,062 46,455,062 46,455,062
Directers and secretary and their shareholdings
Directar or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding
Georgina Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012 -
Green
_Dag Johan Skattum  Director _ 04/09/2010 -
Markus Andreas Director 04/09/2010
Goel .
John Edward Viola Director 04/09/2010
_Clive Deris Bode Director 04/021_@910
_Joanne Bennett Director 08/ 03/_29 12 -
_Vincenzo Morelh Divector . __._bs/oz/2012 o ——
Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012 -

Ernst & Young | 45




T
P ]

!

Company Irir’or‘matlon
':;‘n
Company Name.

Registered Office
Address

Registered Number-
Trading Name(s):
Trading Address(es)

Teen Bidco Limited
c/o Ernst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS115QR

05590444

None

2100 Century Way

Thorpe Park
Leeds
LS1i15QR

Detaifs of the Administrators and of their appointment

Admurustrators: RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

Date of Appointment 3 May 2013
By Whom Appointed

Court Reference,
639 of 2013

The appointment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Pic

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carnied out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting jointly.

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other

European Union Member State.

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number [

Ordmnary 21,388,457 21,388,457 21,388,457 21,388,457

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current

Name Secretary Date appointed shareholding

Georgina Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012

Green

Vincenzo Moreli _ Dwector  08/02/2012 _

_Markus Gloel Director og/oz/2012 -

Joanne Bennett Director 08/02/2012 -

Dag Johan Skattum  Director 08/02/2012 -

Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012 -

Ernst & Young | 46




Company Information

Company Name.

Reqistered Office
Address

Registered Number
Trading Name(s)
Trading Address(es)

v I

1
o

maet | 4

Inhoco 3017 Limited

c/o Ernst & Young LLP
Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS11 50R

04956592

None

2100 Century Way

Thorpe Park
Leeds
LS11 5QR

Details of the Admiristrators and of their appoiniment

Administrators RH Kelly and JP Sumpton

Date of Appointment. 3 May 2013

By Whom Appointed: The appomntment was made by Lloyds TSB Bank Pl¢

Court Reference: High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry
641 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the adminisirators may be
carned out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting
jointly ]

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Counall Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and i1s not govemned by the insolvency law of any other
European Unicn Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Mumber £ Number £
Ordinary 1,154,014 1,154,014 1,154,014 1,154,014
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed sharehglding
Georgina Ruth Secretary 02f/11/2012
_ Ereen
_Vincenzo Morell _ Dwector ~  08/02/2012 .
_Markus Gloel __Drrector _AOBIQZLZ_D_J.E B o
_Joanne Bennett Director 08/02/2012
Dag Johan Skattum  Director 08/02/2012 -
Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012

Ernst & Young |47




